
Event Schedule

AMERICAN FLAT TRACK

CHICO, CA

ROUND 5

Silver Dollar Short Track

SILVER DOLLAR SPEEDWAY

Silver Dollar Speedway

2357 Fair St Chico, CA

https://www.tixr.com/groups/americanflattrack/events/silver-dollar-short-track-123441

Saturday, May 3, 2025

8 Laps 1 - 6 to Main

8 Laps 1 - 6 to Main

6 Laps

8 Laps 1 - 6 to Main

8 Laps 1 - 6 to Main

8 Laps 1 - 4 to Main

8 Laps 1 - 4 to Main

8 Laps

4 Laps

6 Minutes + 2 Laps

8 Minutes + 2 Laps

  2:30PM   
3:00PM   
3:06PM   
3:09PM   
3:18PM   
3:33PM   
3:39PM   
3:42PM   
3:51PM   
4:06PM   
4:12PM   
4:15PM   
4:24PM   
4:39PM   
4:45PM   
4:48PM   
5:00PM   
7:00PM   
7:20PM   
7:25PM   
7:30PM   
7:35PM   
7:40PM   
7:45PM   
8:00PM   
8:05PM   
8:10PM   
8:20PM   
8:25PM   
8:42PM   
8:50PM   
8:56PM   
9:12PM   
9:20PM   
9:28PM

Gates Open for Fans

Mission AFT SuperTwins Practice 1

Astro Invitational Practice 1

AFT Singles Practice 1

Track Prep

Mission AFT SuperTwins Practice 2

Astro Invitational Practice 2

AFT Singles Practice 2

Track Prep

Mission AFT SuperTwins Qualifying 1

Astro Invitational Qualifying 1

AFT Singles Qualifying 1

Track Prep

Mission AFT SuperTwins Qualifying 2

Astro Invitational Qualifying 2

AFT Singles Qualifying 2

Fan Party / Paddock Opens for Fans
Opening Ceremonies

AFT Singles Heat 1

AFT Singles Heat 2

Astro Invitational Heat

Mission AFT SuperTwins Heat 1

Mission AFT SuperTwins Heat 2

Track Prep

AFT Singles Last Chance Qualifier

Mission AFT SuperTwins Last Chance Qualifier

Astro Invitational Main Event

Mission AFT SuperTwins Mission #2Fast2Tasty Challenge 
Track Prep

AFT Singles Rider Introductions

AFT Singles Main Event

AFT Singles Victory Podium

Mission AFT SuperTwins Rider Introductions

Mission AFT SuperTwins Main Event

Mission AFT SuperTwins Victory Podium

Schedule Subject to Change   - 4/30/2025 10:48:21AM


