AMERICAN FLAT TRACK SILVER DOLLAR SPEEDWAY CHICO, CA **ROUND 5** Silver Dollar Short Track



Event Schedule

Silver Dollar Speedway

2357 Fair St Chico, CA https://www.tixr.com/groups/americanflattrack/events/silver-dollar-short-track-123441

Saturday, May 3, 2025

Saturday	, <u>May 3, 2025</u>				
2:30PM	Gates Open fo	or Fans			SILVER
3:00PM	Mission AFT S	SuperTwins Practice 1		Sala N	
3:06PM	Astro Invitation	nal Practice 1			UULLAR
3:09PM	AFT Singles P	ractice 1			
3:18PM	Track Prep			S// 0 4 5 5	HORT TRACK
3:33PM	Mission AFT S	SuperTwins Practice 2			
3:39PM	Astro Invitation	nal Practice 2			🏧 💹 MAY 3, 2025
3:42PM	AFT Singles P	ractice 2			
3:51PM	Track Prep				
4:06PM	Mission AFT S	SuperTwins Qualifying 1			
4:12PM	Astro Invitation	nal Qualifying 1			
4:15PM	AFT Singles C	≀ualifying 1			
4:24PM	Track Prep				
4:39PM	Mission AFT S	SuperTwins Qualifying 2			
4:45PM	Astro Invitation	nal Qualifying 2			
4:48PM	AFT Singles C	≀ualifying 2			
5:00PM	Fan Party / Pa	addock Opens for Fans			
7:00PM	Opening Cere	monies			
7:20PM	AFT Singles H	leat 1	8	Laps	1 - 6 to Main
7:25PM	AFT Singles H	leat 2	8	Laps	1 - 6 to Main
7:30PM	Astro Invitation	nal Heat	6	Laps	
7:35PM	Mission AFT S	SuperTwins Heat 1	8	Laps	1 - 6 to Main
7:40PM	Mission AFT S	SuperTwins Heat 2	8	Laps	1 - 6 to Main
7:45PM	Track Prep				
8:00PM	AFT Singles L	ast Chance Qualifier	8	Laps	1 - 4 to Main
8:05PM	Mission AFT S	SuperTwins Last Chance Qualifier	8	Laps	1 - 4 to Main
8:10PM	Astro Invitatio	onal Main Event	8	Laps	
8:20PM	Mission AFT S	SuperTwins Mission #2Fast2Tasty Challenge	4	Laps	
8:25PM	Track Prep				
8:42PM	AFT Singles F	Rider Introductions			
8:50PM	AFT Singles M	<i>l</i> lain Event	6	Minutes + 2 Laps	
8:56PM	AFT Singles V	2			
9:12PM	Mission AFT S	SuperTwins Rider Introductions			
9:20PM	Mission AFT S	SuperTwins Main Event	8	Minutes + 2 Laps	
9:28PM	Mission AFT S	SuperTwins Victory Podium			